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HOSTEL FACILITY TO SC/OBC STUDENTS

†3033. SHRI NAGAR RODMAL:
SHRI OM PRAKASH YADAV:
SHRI SUMEDHANAND SARSWATI:

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of hostels constructed for SC and OBC students through Nanaji Deshmukh Scheme in the country, State-wise, including Bihar and Rajasthan;

(b) the total number of students benefited under the scheme during the last three years, category and State-wise; and

(c) the number of pending proposals received from various States for construction of hostels for SC and OBC students along with the action taken to expedite the said proposals, State-wise?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
(SHRI VIJAY SAMPLA)

(a) & (c): No proposal under the Scheme, “Nanaji Deshmukh Scheme” for construction of hostels for DNTs Boys and Girls has been received from any State Government/UTs including Bihar and Rajasthan.

(b): Does not arise
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